Subject to any waiver granted by ASX, the Company will send notices to option holders at least five
business days prior to the record date applying to offers of securities made to shareholders during the
currency of the options.

• In the event of any reconstruction (including consolidation, subdivision, reduction or return) of the
issued capital of the Company prior to the Expiry Date, the number of options or the exercise price of
the options or both shall be reconstructed in accordance with the ASX Listing Rules applying to a
reorganisation of capital at the time of the reconstruction

   - 9 -

ANNEXURE B - CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

If all the shares of Xplor not already held by the Company and its subsidiary are acquired, Xplor will become a wholly owned and controlled subsidiary of the Company.
A pro forma balance sheet in respect of the Proposed Acquisition is set out below.

Mining Projects Group
Limited 31 May 2009

(unaudited)

Xplor Ltd
31 May 2009
(unaudited) A

Acquisition
of Xplor Ltd

shares A

Non
Renounceable
Rights Issue B Placement B

Option
Issue B

Costs of
Issues C

Estimated Consolidated
Total (pro forma,

unaudited) B

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 345,401 24,574  1,833,554 1,000,000 76,735 (145,514) 3,134,750
Trade and other receivables 416,111 -   416,111
Other financial assets 3,083,754 -   3,083,754
Other  10,704 590   11,294

Total Current Assets 3,855,970 25,164  1,833,554 1,000,000 76,735 (145,514) 6,645,909
Non-Current Assets
Trade and other receivables - -   -
Plant & equipment 45,156 269   45,425
Other financial assets 1,190,836 -   1,190,836
Exploration & evaluation
costs

2,896,211 340,178   3,236,389

Intangible Asset - Goodwill - - 593,295   593,295
Total Non-Current Assets 4,132,203 340,447 593,295   5,065,945

Total Assets 7,988,173 365,611 593,295 1,833,554 1,000,000 76,735 (145,514) 11,711,854
Current Liabilities
Trade & other payables 115,531 99,022   214,553

Total Current liabilities 115,531 99,022   214,553
Total Liabilities 115,531 99,022   214,553

NET ASSETS 7,872,642 266,589 593,295 1,833,554 1,000,000 76,735 (145,514) 11,497,301

Equity
Issue capital 27,594,553 945,440 (205,556) 1,833,554 1,000,000 76,735 (145,514) 31,099,212
Capital Loss Reserve - - -   -
Accumulated losses (19,721,911) (678,851) 798,851   (19,601,911)

TOTAL EQUITY 7,872,642 266,589 593,295 1,833,554 1,000,000 76,735 (145,514) 11,497,301

Refer to the notes on the following page.

  - 10 -

Notes to the pro forma balance sheet (refer previous page).

The transactions referred to in Notes B, C and E have been included in the pro forma consolidated
balance sheet as they are expected to occur at or about the same time as the acquisition of Xplor
shares. The Company announced the proposed fund raising activities on 29 May 2009. On 16 June
2009 it lodged a prospectus with ASIC in respect of the non-renounceable issue of shares and
options (see Note A). However, it should not be assumed that any of the fund raising proposals will be